## Dojo Day Camps – Consent, Release, and Acknowledgement Please read the following carefully

1. WAIVER & RELEASE: <u>Physical Injury</u>: I understand that campers are engaging in physical activity/exercise, along with the use of The Dojo's facility, equipment, training and instruction, which can be dangerous and could cause injury, and I assume all risk of injuries to my child, and hereby waive and release any claim or right to sue The Dojo, its employees, or agents for injury. I understand I should consult my child's physician before undertaking any physical activity/exercise program, particularly karate activities. <u>COVID-19 Waiver</u>: I understand there is an inherent risk in contracting infectious diseases, including COVID-19, by participating in activities at The Dojo, and I assume that risk and waive any right to make a claim against the Dojo or its agents or employees if I suspect my child has contracted COVID-19 while attending Dojo activities. <u>Photography consent and waiver</u>: Parent understands that the Dojo may occasionally take photographs or videos of students involved in our activities, and may post them from time to time on its website, brochures, or on social-media services such as Twitter, Facebook, or Instagram, and I consent to the Dojo's use of such images. I have carefully read this waiver & release and fully understand that it releases The Dojo of all liabilities for any injury I might claim relating to the items listed above.

**2. LOSS/DAMAGE/THEFT:** I understand The Dojo does not assume any responsibility for the loss, damage or theft of any property belonging to the campers and students, and I agree not to make any claim for loss or damage against The Dojo, its agents or employees.

**3. CAMPER DISCIPLINE POLICY**. I understand that, to provide my child and other campers with a safe and fun experience, the Dojo expects all campers to exhibit proper behavior, self-discipline and self-control. If my child cannot be controlled by verbal commands, or is a constant disciplinary problem, I acknowledge that, at the Dojo's discretion, he or she may be suspended from the camp and may not be permitted to return to any following camps.

**4. EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT.** I give my consent to The Dojo, its officers, agents, employees, or any emergency medical personnel to administer necessary treatment to my child in the event of an emergency and authorize transportation for my child by ambulance if necessary. I agree to assume responsibility for payment of the emergency treatment.

**5. FOOD AND SNACKS.** I acknowledge that the Dojo will **not** provide food and snacks during camps, and it is my responsibility to send my child each day with lunch and snacks. The Dojo recommends two snacks, lunch, and a water bottle or other drink container.

**6. MINIMUM AGE.** I affirm that my child will be at least 5 years of age on the first day of any camp he or she attends.

**7. AUTHORIZED PERSONS TO PICK UP:** The Dojo will release my child only to persons you have authorized for pick up. All persons picking up, including you the parent, will be required to show identification if the check-out clerk on duty does not know them personally.

**8. CHECK IN - WALK IN WITH YOUR CHILD!** Check-in is at the front desk, Suite 106. NO DROP AND DRIVE! -- for the safety and security of all campers, please park and bring your child into the Dojo and wait until he or she is checked in!

**9. CHECK OUT; LATE CHECK-OUT FEE..** Check out is at the drive-through exit at the rear of the building from 3:00 to 6:00. If you need to check your child out before 3:00, please come to the front desk at Suite 106. Please be on time! **Since we must allocate a staff person to monitor your child after 6:00, we will collect a late pick-up fee of \$15 if you do not pick up by 6 pm, and an additional \$15 late fee for each additional quarter hour!** 

**10. EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT CONSENT.** You authorize The Dojo and its employees to seek and administer medical treatment for your child in the event of an emergency, and you agree to be responsible for medical expenses arising from such treatment. **11.** 

**11. DISCLOSURE OF EXEMPTION FROM LICENSURE:** Regulations of Bright from the Start, the Georgia Department of Early Care and Learning, require the parent or guardian of each child enrolled in our our day-camp program, to sign a form indicating they have been advised and understand that the program is not licensed and is not required to be licensed by the state. All programs providing group care for children in the State of Georgia must either be licensed, or they must be approved as exempt from licensure. The Dojo has applied for, and received, an exemption certificate for both its day camp program.

Parent agrees and acknowledges that his or her completion of electronic registration and payment for day camp programs will signify acceptance of the foregoing terms and will substitute for his or her signature on this document, effective the date of registration and payment.